DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

RECEIVED: 01/26/22 FILED: 01/26/22 FINAL: 09/01/22 REOPENED: 2022-00015

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Construct

INID	EV	∩ E	/EN	JTS:

UTILITIES:	
	er Utility Operating Company, LLC
	NITO.
INDEX OF EVE	
06/28/23	POST CASE: Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Notice of Compliance
05/26/23	POST CASE: Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Notice of Substitution of Counsel
09/20/22	POST CASE: Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Notice of Filing in response to 9-1-22 Order
09/01/22	Final Order Entered: 1. Bluegrass Water's request for a CPCN for the proposed projects described in its application is granted. 2. Bluegrass Water shall immediately notify the Commission upon knowledge of any material changes to the project, including, but not limited to, a material increase in costs and any significant delays in construction. 3. Any material deviation from the construction approved by this Order shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the Commission. 4. Bluegrass Water shall file with the Commission documentation of the total costs of the projects, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs, (e.g. engineering, legal, administrative, etc.) within 60 days of the date that construction authorized under this CPCN is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for sewer utilities as prescribed by the Commission. 5. Bluegrass Water shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings, if any, and a certified statement that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the plans and specifications within 60 days of the substantial completion of the construction certificated herein. 6. Any documents filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 through 5 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file for this proceeding.
09/01/22	Order Entered: 1. Bluegrass Water's motion for confidential treatment for Exhibit H to its application is granted. 2. Bluegrass Water's motion for confidential treatment for Exhibit B to its application is denied. 3. The designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for an indefinite period or until further Order of this Commission. 4. Use of the designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order in any Commission proceeding shall comply with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9).
06/17/22	Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Bluegrass Response to Staffs 3rd data requests
05/25/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
04/22/22	Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Bluegrass Request for Matter to be Submitted on Written Record
04/18/22	Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Bluegrass Water responses to PSC Staffs 2nd Request for Information
03/30/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
03/21/22	Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Bluegrass Water responses to PSC Staffs 1st Request for Information
03/03/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
02/18/22	Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 2. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the

Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked.

02/03/22 No deficiency letter

01/26/22 Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Bluegrass Motion for Confidential Treatment of certain information relating to the concurrently-filed Application for approval of

construction

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

 $Regular\ Cases\ Before\ the\ Commission\ as\ of\ April\ 06,\ 2025$

01/26/22	Kathryn A. Eckert Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Application for approval of
	construction certificates at Woodland Acres site
01/13/22	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
01/13/22	Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Projects at the Woodland Acres Site Using Electronic Filing
	Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1